SE-370 NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD - DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONTRACT

AGENCY: The Citade		Renlacemen	t	
	_	_		
	POSTING DA	ATE:	04/29/2025	
TO ALL BIDDERS			<u> </u>	
be accepted and the cont	ract formed by execution	on of the contr	act documents. All bid b	ed below. The successful bid will bonds remain in effect for the bid ded in the Instructions to Bidders.
NAME OF BIDDER	Triad Mechanical C	ontractors, In	С.	
DATE BIDS WERE				
BID INFORMATIO	N:			
BASE BID AMO	UNT:		\$532,0	00.00
ALTERNATES:	#1 ACCEPTED		\$289,000.00	
	#2 ACCEPTED	$\overline{\cap}$	\$0.00	
	#3 ACCEPTED		\$0.00	
TOTAL BID AMOU	JNT:		\$821	,000.00
TOTAL CONTRAC	T AWARD.			\$821,000.00
		Total Rid Amo	unt explain any negotiat	ions that resulted in the change.)
N/A				ons mui resuiteu in ine changes)
REMARKS: (If "No N/A	Contract to be Awarde			eason.)
Contractor should not in execution. Contractor sh	•		1 1	f a contract from the Agency for ten Notice to Proceed.
RIGHT TO PROTE	ST (SC Code 11-35-	-4210)		
award of this contract in protest within seven (7) fifteen (15) days of the d	may be entitled to prote business days of the day late the award notice is part to protest must be	est. To protest te the award n posted. Days a	an award, you must (i) otice is posted, and (ii) re calculated as provided	tion with the intended award or submit notice of your intent to submit your actual protest within 1 in Section 11-35-310(13). Both e appropriate Chief Procurement
Construction, Office of post or delivery to 1201	State Engineer, and su Main Street, Suite 600 rson acting on your beh	bmitted in wr.), Columbia, S alf) consent to	iting (a) by email to: pro GC 29201. By submitting receive communication	e Chief Procurement Officer for test-ose@mmo.sc.gov, or (b) by g a protest to the foregoing email as regarding your protest (and any
BY: Dallas West	TITLE: <u>I</u>	Project Manag	ger	DATE: <u>04/29/2025</u>
BY: Dallas West ACKNOWLEDGED				DATE: 04/29/2025

SE-310 INVITATION FOR DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

-					
AGENCY: The Citadel					
PROJECT NAME: E. Campus Steam Line Replaceme	ent				
	CONSTRUCTION COST RANGE:	\$500,000 to \$650,000			
PROJECT LOCATION: East Campus					
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT/SERVICES: (450 cha	aracter limit)				
Replacement of underground condensate piping along utilities to Mark Clark Hall through the building crawl	the east side of campus. Reconnection of space.	of steam and condensate			
BID/SUBMITTAL DUE DATE: 04/24/2025	TIME: 01:30 PM NUME	BER OF COPIES: 1			
PROJECT DELIVERY METHOD: Design-Bid-Build	1				
${\bf AGENCYPROJECTCOORDINATOR:\underline{DallasWes}}$	t				
MAIL: jwest14@citadel.edu TELEPHONE: (843) 953-6876					
DOCUMENTS OBTAINED FROM: https://forms.off	ice.com/r/thhx0VkAyP				
BID SECURITY IS REQUIRED IN AN AMOUNT N PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL PAY provide Performance and Labor and Material Payment	YMENT BONDS: The successful Contr	actor will be required to			
DOCUMENT DEPOSIT AMOUNT: \$0.00 IS D	DEPOSIT REFUNDABLE: Y	$_{\rm es}$ \bigcirc $_{\rm No}$ \bigcirc $_{\rm N/A}$			
Bidders must obtain Bidding Documents/Plans from the abrely on copies obtained from any other source do so at the bidders will be via email or website posting.	ove listed sources(s) to be listed as an of ir own risk. All written communications w	ficial plan holder. Bidders that ith official plan holders &			
Agency WILL NOT accept Bids sent via email.					
All questions & correspondence concerning this Invitation	n shall be addressed to the A/E.				
A/E NAME: DWG, Inc.	A/E CONTACT: Christian Gae	eta, PE			
EMAIL: cgaeta@dwginc.com	TELEPHONE: (843) 984-34	473			
PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Yes No	MANDATORY ATTENDANCE:	○ Yes • No			
PRE-BID DATE: <u>04/08/2025</u>	TIME: 11:00 AM				
PRE-BID PLACE: The Citadel F&E Confere	ence Room, 520 Wilson Ave				
BID OPENING PLACE: The Citadel F&E Conference	e Room, 520 Wilson Ave				
BID DELIVERY ADDRESSES:					
HAND-DELIVERY:	MAIL SERVICE:				
Attn: Dallas West	Attn: Dallas West	Attn: Dallas West			
The Citadel, Facilities and Engineering	The Citadel, Facilities and	The Citadel, Facilities and Engineering			
520 Wilson Ave, Charleston SC 29409	171 Moultrie St, Charlesto	171 Moultrie St, Charleston SC 29409			
IS PROJECT WITHIN AGENCY CONSTRUCTION	N CERTIFICATION? Yes	● No			
APPROVED BY: C Long	O DATE: (03/31/2025			

(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)